PRO'ARMOR]

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Honda 300EX
Frame Skid Plate
H937022

Please read these instructions completely before installation to avoid injury to yourself or damage to the bike or accessory.

1. Parts List:
Item Part Name Description Qty
1 Frame Skid Plate 1
2 A010023 Hook PA Type 360 1
3 Button Head Bolt M6 x 1.0P x 16mm lg. Gr.10.9 1
4 Flat Washer M6 Steel 1
5 Hex Flange Head Bolt M8 x 1.25P x 25mm Lg. Gr.10.9 4
6 Spacer 1/8" Thick (.354 DIA. HOLE) 4
7 Spacer 1/4" Thick (.354 DIA. HOLE) 4
8 Retaining Washer M8 Nylon 4

2. Preparation:

a) Set/Lock rear parking brake, turn gas petcock to the Off position and stand bike upright so it is sitting
on the rear grab bar. Ensure bike is stable to prevent falling over during installation.

3. Installation:

a) One Top Slotted Hole Mount:
Press Skid Plate against the bike to temporarily hold in place.
From the bottom side install (1) #4 Washer and (1) #3 Bolt.
From the top side install (1) #2 Hook
Loosely tighten to hold skid plate in position.

b) Four Dimpled/Slotted Hole Mounts located under Top Slotted Hole Mount:
Install following Hardware for "each™ of the (4) Dimpled Slotted Hole Mounts:
From the bottom side, install (1) #5 Bolt
From the top side, install (1) #6 1/8" Spacer, (1) #7 1/4" Spacer and (1) #8 Nylon Washer.

NOTE: The #8 Nylon Washer will "hold" the 1/8" & 1/4" spacers on the threaded shaft during installation.

c) Working from the bottom up, tighten all bolts to a minimum of 15 ft-Ibs.

4. Maintenance: Periodically, check all fasteners for tightness and re-torque as required.

5. Care and Cleaning: Use Scotch Brite Pads (rub in one direction), to restore original
line grain finish as required.

6. Customer Service: For further information contact Pro Armor (951) 270-0559




